1
dc1817bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1817B
Description
LT3798
Isolated No Opto-Coupler
Flyback Controller with PFC
Demonstration circuit 1817B is an off-line isolated flyback

7 1 C8 CAP, 0805 4.7µF 20% 16V X5R AVX 0805YD475MAT2A
8 2 C10, C11 CAP, 1000µF 20% 35V ELEC NIPPON CHEMI-CON ELXV350ETD102MK30S
9 1 C13 CAP, 1210 2.2nF, 5% 630V U2J MURATA, GRM32A7U2J222JW31D
10 1 C20 CAP, 2.2nF 20% 400V, Y5U TYPE "Y1" VISHAY, 440LD22-R
11 2 C12, C21 CAP, 0805 22pF ±0.25pF  50V NP0 AVX, 08055A220CAT2A
12 2 C23, C25 CAP, 1210 10µF 20% 35V X5R MURATA, GRM32ER7YA106KA12L
13 1 C24 CAP, 1206 47pF 10% 630V NPO AVX, 1206CA470KAT1A
14 1 D1 DIODE, ULTRA FAST RECTIFIER CENTRAL SEMI, CMR1U-10M
15 1 D2 DIODE, FAST SWITCHING DIODES INC, BAV20W-7-F
16 1 D5 DIODE, SUPER BARRIER RECIFIER 20A DIODES INC SBR20A200CTB
17 1 D8 DIODE, SWITCH 100V 400MW SOD123 DIODES INC, 1N4148W-7-F
18 1 F1 FUSE, 2.5A, FAST ACTING COOPER BUSSMAN, SS-5F-3.15A
19 1 L2 CHOKE, D CODE DOUBLE CHOKE TDK/EPCOS, B82731H2701A030
20 1 L1 INDUCTOR, 1mH, 0.78A RADIAL 1000µH TDK, TSL1315RA-102JR78-PF
21 1 Q1 MOSFET, N-CH 650V 21A D2PAK INFINEON, IPB60R165CP
22 2 R1, R2 RES, 1206 100k 1% 1/4W VISHAY CRCW1206100KFKEA
23 1 R3 RES, 0805 100k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW0805100KFKEA
24 1 R4 RES, 0805 5.49k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW08055K49FKEA
25 1 R5 RES, 0805 68Ω 5% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080568R0JKEA
26 1 R25 RES, 0805 20Ω 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080520R0FKEA
27 1 R7 RES, 0805 33k  5% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080533K0JNEA
28 1 R8 RES, 0.03Ω 1/4W 1% 1206 SMD VISHAY, WSL1206R0300FEA
29 1 R9 RES, 1210 510Ω 5% 1/2W VISHAY, CRCW1210510RJNEA
30 2 R10, R11 RES, 1206 499k 1% 1/4W VISHAY CRCW1206499KFKEA
31 1 R18 RES, 0805 10k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080510K0FKEA
32 1 R19 RES, 0805 40.2k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080540K2FKEA
33 1 R20 RES, 0805 31.6k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080531K6FKEA
34 1 R37 RES, 0805 0Ω 5% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW08050000Z0EA
35 2 R27, R28 RES, 1206 510Ω 5% 1/4W VISHAY CRCW1206510KJKEA
36 1 R32 RES, 1210 51k 5% 1/2W VISHAY, CRCW121051KOJNEA
37 1 R35 RES, 0805 2.4M 5% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW08052M40JNEA
38 1 R36 RES, 0805 301k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW0805301KFKEA
39 1 R38 RES, 0805 24.9k 1% 1/8W VISHAY, CRCW080524K9FKEA
6
dc1817bfa
DEMO MANUAL DC1817B
ITEM QTY REFERENCE PART DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER/PART NUMBER